

FILED  
SUPREME COURT  
STATE OF WASHINGTON  
4/19/2021 1:33 PM  
BY SUSAN L. CARLSON  
CLERK

NO. 99310-6

---

**SUPREME COURT OF THE  
STATE OF WASHINGTON**

---

STATE OF WASHINGTON,

Respondent,

v.

RONALD HARRISON SNIDER,

Appellant.

---

Appeal from the Superior Court of Pierce County  
The Honorable Garold E. Johnson

No. 17-1-03643-1

---

**ANSWER TO PETITION FOR REVIEW**

---

MARY E. ROBNETT  
Prosecuting Attorney

ZACH DILLON  
Deputy Prosecuting Attorney  
WSB # 45593/OID # 91121  
930 Tacoma Ave., Rm 946  
Tacoma, WA 98402  
(253) 798-7400

**TABLE OF CONTENTS**

I. INTRODUCTION ..... 1

II. RESTATEMENT OF THE ISSUES ..... 1

III. STATEMENT OF THE CASE..... 2

IV. ARGUMENT ..... 5

A. Snider fails to raise a significant question of constitutional law or an issue of substantial public interest that warrants Supreme Court review..... 5

V. CONCLUSION..... 9

**TABLE OF AUTHORITIES**

**State Cases**

*State v. Branch*, 129 Wn.2d 635, 919 P.2d 1228 (1996) ..... 7

*State v. Drake*, 149 Wn. App. 88,  
201 P.3d 1093 (2009)..... 1, 4, 5, 6, 7, 8, 9

*State v. Fletcher*, No. 46825-5-II, 2015 WL 9303200 at \*3  
(Wash. Ct. App. Dec. 22, 2015) (unpublished) ..... 9

*State v. McDonald*, No. 79077-3-I, 2019 WL 1989620 at \*8  
(Wash. Ct. App. May 6, 2019) (unpublished)..... 8

*State v. Pries*, No. 32958-5-III, 2016 WL 901101 at \*2  
(Wash. Ct. App. Mar. 8, 2016) (unpublished) ..... 9

*State v. Sage*, No. 79782-4-I, 2020 WL 4459993 at \*4  
(Wash. Ct. App. Aug. 3, 2020) (unpublished) ..... 8

*State v. Snider*, No. 53114-3-II, 2020 WL 6581315, at \*4  
(Wash. Ct. App. Nov. 10, 2020) (unpublished) ..... 4, 6

*State v. Zhao*, 157 Wn.2d 188, 202, 137 P.3d 835 (2006)..... 8

**Rules and Regulations**

RAP 13.4(b).....5
